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Archbishop’s Calendar

November 2025

04.11.25

05.11.25

06.11.25

07.11.25

08.11.25

09.11.25

11.11.25

12.11.25

13.11.25

14.11.25

Archidiocése de

N gy, Saint-Boniface
A —

Archdiocese

9:15 — 10:15 am
1:30-3:30pm

10:30 am—12:00 pm
7:00 -9:00 pm

1:30-3:00 pm
5:00 - 7:00 pm

7:30-9:30 pm
7:00 -9:00 pm
5:00 - 8:00 pm
9:30-10:30 am
11:30 am-12:30 pm
7:00 - 8:30 pm

10:30am-1:30pm
7:00 -9:00 pm

10:30 am-12:30 pm
4:00-7:00 pm

8:45-10:00 am
10:00 am-4:00 pm

Visit to St. Gerard's School
Assembly of Manitoba Bishops at the Chancery of
the Ukrainian Catholic Eparchy

Leadership Team meeting
St. Gerard: parish visit

College of Consultors

25th Anniversary Reseai Compassion Network
reception

CPP/CAE meeting of St. Alphonsus: parish visit
St. Gerard CPP/CAE Meeting: Parish Visit

Mass at St. Gerard followed by dinner with the El
Shadai group: parish visit.

Mass at St. Gerard: Parish Visit
Mass at St. Gerard: Parish Visit

Parish visit to St. Alphonsus, meeting with CWL

Visit to St. Alphonsus School
Youth Group at St. Alphonsus: Parish Visit

Meeting of Parish Pastors that have catholic schools:

Winnipeg Chancery

AGM of the Catholic Health Corporation of Manitoba

Mass at the School of St. Alphonsus
Visiting the elderly or sick at home: St. Alphonsus

Diocesan Centre Diocésain 151, avenue de la Cathédrale Winnipeg, MB, Canada R2H OH6
204-237-9858 f:204-231-8550 alegatt@archsaintboniface.ca
www.archsaintboniface.ca

OFFICE OF THE ARCHBISHOP
ARCHBISHOP’S HOUSE



15.11.25

16.11.25

18.11.25

19.11.25

20.11.25

21.11.25

22.11.25

23.11.25

25.11.25

26.11.25

27.11.25

29.11.25

30.11.25

Archidiocese de

N — Saint-Boniface
V\

Archdiocese

9:00 am - 4:00 pm
5:00 - 8:00 pm

9:00-10:00 am
11:00 am-12:00 pm

10:00 am-1:00 pm

1:30-3:00 pm

7:00-9:00 pm

10:00 am-1:00 pm
7:00-10:00 pm
4:00-8:00 pm
9:00-10:00 am
11:00 am-12:00 pm

5:00 - 7:00 pm
7:00 -9:00 pm

10:30 am—-3:30 pm

6:30-8:00pm
11:30 am-2:00 pm
5:00 - 6:00 pm

10:00-11:00 am

Meeting of the Archdiocesan Pastoral Council at St.
Joseph the Worker.
Mass at St. Alphonsus followed by parish supper

Mass at St. Alphonsus
Mass at St. Alphonsus

Ecumenical Meeting of Bishops: at the National
Office of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in
Canada.

Interdiocesan Zoom meeting for the planning of a
workshop on marriage preparation in catechumenal
format

Interdiocesan Zoom meeting of the Permanent
Diaconate Formation Team with the Bishops of
Manitoba

Meeting with the Mountain deanery in Morris
World Youth Day vigil at the Cathedral

Mass at Christ the King Parish followed by dinner
with the parishioners.

Christ the King Church: Mass
Christ the King Church: Mass

Diocesan Council for Economic Affairs
Catholic Education Council

Meeting of the Council of Priests at the
Archdiocese.

Holy Redeemer CPP/CAE Meeting
Lunch with the CWL Diocesan Council at the
Archdiocese

Mass at Holy Redeemer: Parish Visit

Mass at Holy Redeemer: Parish Visit
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