

## Archbishop's Calendar

## November 2025

04.11.25	9:15 - 10:15 am 1:30-3:30pm	Visit to St. Gerard's School Assembly of Manitoba Bishops at the Chancery of the Ukrainian Catholic Eparchy
05.11.25	10:30 am–12:00 pm 7:00 -9:00 pm	Leadership Team meeting St. Gerard: parish visit
06.11.25	1:30-3:00 pm 5:00 - 7:00 pm 7:30-9:30 pm	College of Consultors 25th Anniversary Reseai Compassion Network reception CPP/CAE meeting of St. Alphonsus: parish visit
07.11.25	7:00 -9:00 pm	St. Gerard CPP/CAE Meeting: Parish Visit
08.11.25	5:00 - 8:00 pm	Mass at St. Gerard followed by dinner with the El Shadai group: parish visit.
09.11.25	9:30-10:30 am 11:30 am-12:30 pm	Mass at St. Gerard: Parish Visit Mass at St. Gerard: Parish Visit
11.11.25	7:00 - 8:30 pm	Parish visit to St. Alphonsus, meeting with CWL
12.11.25	10:30am-1:30pm 7:00 -9:00 pm	Visit to St. Alphonsus School Youth Group at St. Alphonsus: Parish Visit
13.11.25	10:30 am-12:30 pm 4:00-7:00 pm	Meeting of Parish Pastors that have catholic schools: Winnipeg Chancery AGM of the Catholic Health Corporation of Manitoba
14.11.25	8:45-10:00 am 10:00 am-4:00 pm	Mass at the School of St. Alphonsus Visiting the elderly or sick at home: St. Alphonsus



15.11.25	9:00 am - 4:00 pm 5:00 - 8:00 pm	Meeting of the Archdiocesan Pastoral Council at St. Joseph the Worker.  Mass at St. Alphonsus followed by parish supper
16.11.25	9:00-10:00 am 11:00 am-12:00 pm	Mass at St. Alphonsus Mass at St. Alphonsus
18.11.25	10:00 am-1:00 pm	Ecumenical Meeting of Bishops: at the National Office of the Evangelical Lutheran Church in Canada.
19.11.25	1:30-3:00 pm	Interdiocesan Zoom meeting for the planning of a workshop on marriage preparation in catechumenal format
	7:00-9:00 pm	Interdiocesan Zoom meeting of the Permanent Diaconate Formation Team with the Bishops of Manitoba
20.11.25	10:00 am-1:00 pm	Meeting with the Mountain deanery in Morris
21.11.25	7:00-10:00 pm	World Youth Day vigil at the Cathedral
22.11.25	4:00-8:00 pm	Mass at Christ the King Parish followed by dinner with the parishioners.
23.11.25	9:00-10:00 am 11:00 am-12:00 pm	Christ the King Church: Mass Christ the King Church: Mass
25.11.25	5:00 - 7:00 pm 7:00 -9:00 pm	Diocesan Council for Economic Affairs Catholic Education Council
26.11.25	10:30 am-3:30 pm	Meeting of the Council of Priests at the Archdiocese.
27.11.25	6:30-8:00pm	Holy Redeemer CPP/CAE Meeting
29.11.25	11:30 am-2:00 pm	Lunch with the CWL Diocesan Council at the Archdiocese
	5:00 - 6:00 pm	Mass at Holy Redeemer: Parish Visit
30.11.25	10:00-11:00 am	Mass at Holy Redeemer: Parish Visit

